No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 300 143 2018-19 55 2020-21 132 15 162000(one lakhs and
sixty seven thousand)

3

2018-19 300 152 2019-20 22 2021-22 104 66 180000(one lakhs and
eighty thousand)

6

2019-20 300 152 2020-21 20 2022-23 126 29 168000(One lakhs and
sixty eight thousand)

3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 115450 (one lakh fifteen thousand four hundred and fifty) 54985 (fifty four thousand nine hundred and eighty five) 9624 (nine thousand six hundred and twenty four)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 64884 (sixty four thousand eight hundred and eighty four) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 42360 (forty two thousand three hundred and sixty) 38124 (Thirty eight thousand hundred and twenty four) 32786 (thirty two thousand seven hundred and eighty six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1281938 (Twelve Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Eight )

1811950 (Eighteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
)

1657345 (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Forty Five )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 14272741 (One Crore Forty Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Forty One )

11361733 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirty Three )

10181221 (One Crore One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty One )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4846058 (Forty Eight Lakh Forty Six Thousand Fifty Eight ) 1829638 (Eighteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Eight )

6363220 (Sixty Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 96816 (Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen ) 60759 (Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine ) 36033 (Thirty Six Thousand Thirty Three )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0